504113057 11/29/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4159727

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
			Name E			Execution Date	
TKSN HOLDINGS LLC	2					11/18/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	SENSO	SENSORIANT, INC.					
Street Address:	14 RID	14 RIDGEDALE AVENUE					
Internal Address:	SUITE	SUITE 125					
City:	CEDAF	CEDAR KNOLLS					
State/Country:	NEW J	NEW JERSEY					
Postal Code:	07927	07927					
Property Type		Number					
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 2	2					
		13507079					
· · ·		14851149					
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA						
Fax Number:		(908)	518-7795				
			e-mail address first; if that is hat is unsuccessful, it will be				
U i i		•	518-7700				
Email:		docke	cket@mwpatentlaw.com				
Correspondent Name: MA		MAY	YER & WILLIAMS PC				
Address Line 1: 928			B MOUNTAIN AVENUE				
Address Line 4:		MOU	NTAINSIDE, NEW JERSEY 0	7092			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			TKSN TO SENSORIANT				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			MICHELLE WOLF				
SIGNATURE:			/MICHELLE WOLF/				
DATE SIGNED:			11/29/2016				
Total Attachments: 2			1				
			GNMENT - 14851149 and 135		0		
source=TKSN TO SEN	SORIANT	ASSIC	GNMENT - 14851149 and 135	60707	9-signed	copy#page2.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TKSN Holdings LLC., (ASSIGNOR) a corporation of the state of Delaware and having an Office at 1116 S. Vine Avenue, Park Ridge, IL 60068 is the sole and exclusive owner, by virtue of recorded assignments of the following Letters Patent and pending applications of the United States and the invention represented thereby:

Pending United States Patent Application

U.S. Application Serial No.	Inventor	Filing Date
13/507,079	Shamim A. Naqvi	06/01/2012
14/851,149	Shamim A. Naqvi	09/11/2015

WHEREAS, Sensoriant, Inc. (ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the state of Delaware, and having an office at 14 Ridgedale Avenue, Sutie 125, Cedar Knolls, NJ 07927 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said United States patent and patent applications, and the inventions thereof.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR hereby conveys the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid United States patents and patent applications, and the inventions set forth in the above-mentioned United States patents and patent applications, including the rights of priority and including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued therefrom;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, the said ASSIGNOR hereby agrees with the said ASSIGNEE that it will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that it will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the ASSIGNEE's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or foreign countries on said inventions and in enforcing any rights or chooses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE;

AND ASSIGNOR hereby grants the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the power to insert on this instrument any further identification that may be necessary or desirable to comply with the recordation rules of any appropriate and competent authority, including, without limitation, the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WDC99 1850363-1.009900.0025

PATENT REEL: 040444 FRAME: 0989 AND THE PARTIES HEREBY agree that this Assignment may be executed in two or more counterparts each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned representatives of each of the parties hereto is duly authorized and does hereby execute this Agreement as of the Effective Date.

TKSN HOLDINGS LLC., (ASSIGNOR)

By: auty D Koeton

Title: Shareholder/Officer

Date: 11/18/2016

SENSORIANT, INC., (ASSIGNEE) By:

Title: CEO

Date: 11.23.2016

WDC99 1850363-1.009900.0025

RECORDED: 11/29/2016